

03-28-2002



09-26-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Flopt Dt #70

102026082

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab setungs	7
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4-26-01 YUTIE SYSTEMS INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lucent Technologies Optical Speci Internal Fibers, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 475 South Street
Corporation-State	City: Morrist:own State: NJ Zip: 07960 Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes A No.	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partrership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
OtherExecution Date: April 6, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	described and the second of th
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2135283 2078965 2078964
None Additional number(s) a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Yurie Systems	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00
2001 GTUN11 00000174 122316 2135283	Enclosed
481 40.00 CH 482 50.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 475 South Street	8. Deposit account number:
Oncorradioss.	12-2316
City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07960	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Output Description:	
R. Holland Campbell Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	orginature ver sheet, attachments, and documerit: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "YURIE SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "YURIE SYSTEMS, INC." TO "LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES OPTICAL SPECIALTY FIBERS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

8100 AUTHENTICATION: 1255406

DATE: 07-20-01

2638513 8100

010352810

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0840

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATIONOF YURIE SYSTEMS. Inc.

Yurie Systems, in a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), in order to amend its Certificate of Incorporation, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Company is Yurie Systems, Inc.

SECOND: The Company hereby amends its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the corporate title of the Company, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Lucent Technologies Optical Specialty Fibers Inc.

THIRD: The amendment effected herein was authorized by the consent in writing, setting forth the action so taken, signed by the sole shareholder entitled to vote thereon pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Directors of Yurie Systems Inc. have caused this certificate to be signed by Janet O'Rourke, its Assistant Secretary on this 6th day of April 2001.

Janet O'Rourke, Assistant

Secretary

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 6th day

of April, 2001

Notary Public

C. VIRGINIA D. JENSEN WOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires Feb. 2/05

RECORDED: 09/26/2001

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/06/2001 010171348 - 2638513

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0841